TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction to Reel/Frame 1629/0120 Erroneously Recored Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PANAVISION INC.		08/22/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANAVISION INTERNATIONAL, L.P.	
Street Address:	6219 DE SOTO AVENUE	
City:	WOODLAND HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092757	PANAFINDER
Serial Number:	75091167	MILLENNIUM
Serial Number:	75091169	SUPERSTAR
Registration Number:	0620347	SUPER PANATAR
Registration Number:	0627362	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	0769873	PANATRON
Registration Number:	0834705	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	0845014	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	0976767	PANAFLEX
Registration Number:	1048452	PANAGLIDE
Registration Number:	1048453	PANASTAR
Registration Number:	1048455	PANACAM
Registration Number:	1048456	PANAHEAD
Registration Number:	1048457	PANAPOD
Registration Number:	1057469	PANACON
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0991

Registration Number:	1109241	PANAVID
Registration Number:	1117578	PANALITE
Registration Number:	1117579	PANAGLOW
Registration Number:	1135646	PANAZOOM
Registration Number:	1135647	ULTRAZOOM
Registration Number:	1149702	ULTRAVIEW
Registration Number:	1160790	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	1160798	PANACAM
Registration Number:	1165329	PANATAPE
Registration Number:	1240095	PANAFADE
Registration Number:	1240096	PANACLEAR
Registration Number:	1460654	PANASCOPE
Registration Number:	1489189	SUPER PANAVISION 35
Registration Number:	1489190	PANATATE
Registration Number:	1489191	PANAFLASHER
Registration Number:	1489192	PANASLATE
Registration Number:	1513406	3 PERF
Registration Number:	1688807	PRIMO-L
Registration Number:	1688809	PRIMO ZOOM
Registration Number:	1972238	PANAVISION
Registration Number:	2047615	PANASPEED
Registration Number:	2069160	PANASTORE
Registration Number:	2071481	PANALENS LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6433
Email: ERicci@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton/Elayne G. Ricci

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	490966000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elayne G. Ricci

Total Attachments: 1

source=panavision correction doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0992

TRADEMARK Docket No. 49096-6000000

DECLARATION TO CORRECT CHANGE OF NAME RECORDATION

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3514

Dear Commissioner:

I, Eric Golden, declare that I am Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Panapage Two, LLC, the General Partner of Panavision International, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having offices at 6219 De Soto Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91367, and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said limited partnership. Being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Registration Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, I declare as follows:

Prior to August 22, 1997, the registrations listed in the attached cover sheet stood in the name of Panavision International, L.P. On August 22, 1997, counsel for Panavision International L.P. filed a cover sheet erroneously stating that Panavision International, L.P. had changed its name to "Panavision, Inc.," as shown at reel/frame 1629/0120. In actuality, the document recorded showed a change of name of WP/GP, Inc. (which was then the general partner of Panavision International, L.P.) to "Panavision, Inc." Thus, while Panavision International L.P.'s general partner did change its name, Panavision International, L.P. itself did not. Accordingly, the registrations listed in the attached cover sheet are still owned by Panavision International, L.P., and the ownership records of the subject registrations should be amended to reflect that fact.

I further declare that all statements herein made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

PANAVISION INTERNATIONAL, L.P.

By its General Partner, Panapage Two, LLC

Eric W. Golden

Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

sf-1550323

RECORDED: 09/24/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0993